Polk County 4-H Council Agenda April 12, 2021 6:30 p.m. Polk County Fairgrounds

**Scholarship/Budget Committee members please meet at 6:00 p.m. at the fairgrounds to go over scholarship applications and budget items.

Call to Order –

Secretary's Report –Can be found at: <u>https://extension.unl.edu/statewide/polk/polk-county-4-h-council/</u>

Treasurer's Report –Balance as of 4/7/21 -\$12,595.78 - (\$156.64 in QOV fund + \$2,892.71 in memorial money) = \$9546.43 unreserved

Old Business:

- 1. Look at 2021 Budget
- 2. Scholarships
- 3. 4-H Enrollment Update
- 4. Other

New Business:

- 1. Polk County 4-H Council By-Laws
- 2. 4-H Council must complete online enrollment as Volunteer on ne.4honline.com
- 3. Update on Summer Programming
 - a. Summer Internship
 - b. Workshops
- 4. Polk County Champions Program
- 5. Fair Snack Shack
- 6. Other

Next Meeting –June 7, 2021 at 6:30 p.m.